

Tο

NLC India Limited

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010 Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.



Dated: 15.12.2023

CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in email: cosec@nlcindia.in, Phone: 044-28369139

Lr.No.Secy/LODR/Reg.30/2023

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: **NLCINDIA** Scrip Code: **513683**

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations – Reg.

In continuation to our intimation dated 11th August, 2023, the following is submitted:

NLCIL's First Commercial Coal Block North Dhadu (West) Vesting Order Issued by GoI

"NLC India Limited, has emerged as successful bidder for North Dhadu (Western Part) Coal Block, in Latehar District of Jharkhand under commercial coal block E-auction held on 01.08.2023, for which The Coal Mine Development and Production Agreement (CMDPA) with Ministry of Coal (MoC) was signed on 29.09.2023.

Subsequently, Vesting Order issued by Secretary (Coal), GoI, to NLC India Limited in the Ceremony conducted on 14.12.2023 at Shastri Bhavan, MoC, New Delhi. This is key date for adhering to the time schedule for commencing the mining operation. This coal mine is having 434.65 million Tonnes of coal reserves with the Peak rated capacity of 3 Million Tonnes Per Annum."

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, for NLC India Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer